15:25:49 11/28/2012

Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address
Ratification Date:

Property Description

Item Description

Project: S1301
Resolution #:

Unit Rate

Assmt: 135301

Quantity

Manager: JAO

Charge Amts

Highgrove Community Federal
Credit Union Wings Financial
1804 7th StW

St Paul MN 55116-2367
*1804 7TH ST W

*Ward: 3

WEST END SUBJ TO ST,SIDEWALK
AND ALLEY ESMTS; LOTS 6 THRU
LOT 13 BLK 21

Installation of New Sidewalk
Real Estate Admin Fee

**+* Owner and Taxpayer ***

298.75
23.90

$298.75
$23.90

$322.65
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Property ID
15-28-23-14-0084

Melvin Spiegler Trustee

5301E River Rd Ste 101

Fridley MN 55421-3779

*1061 MONTREAL AVE
*Ward: 3

WEST END VAC ADRIAN ST
ACCRUING TO LOTS 1 THRU 4 AND
ALL OF VAC ALBION AVE ADJ AND
FOL THAT PART LYING ELY AND
NELY OF FOL DESC L BEG AT PT ON
S L OF BLOCK 31 335 FT E OF SW COR

Installation of New Sidewalk
Real Estate Admin Fee

**+* Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,390.00
191.20

$2,390.00
$191.20

$2,581.20

14-28-23-23-0003

St Paul Public Housing Agency
Comptroller

555 Wabasha St N Ste 400

St Paul MN 55102-1602

*1085 MONTREAL AVE
*Ward: 3

WEST END NO PART OF VAC ADRIAN
ST ADJ THE FOL THAT PART LYING
WLY AND SWLY OF FOL DESC L BEG
ATPTONSLOFBLOCK 31335FTE
OF SW COR THEREOF THN AT RA TO
SD S L 159 87/100 FT THNWLY TO PT

Installation of New Sidewalk
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

8,365.00
669.20

$8,365.00
$669.20

$9,034.20

14-28-23-23-0002

Yong Kim

Saroeum Keo

1101 Montreal Ave

St Paul MN 55116-2337

*1101 MONTREAL AVE
*Ward: 3

WEST END SUBJ TO ALLEY LOT 17
BLK 21

Installation of New Sidewalk
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,493.75
119.50

$1,493.75
$119.50

$1,613.25

15-28-23-14-0029

Julie Borgerding July

Ellery July

1111 Montreal Ave

St Paul MN 55116-2337

*1111 MONTREAL AVE
*Ward: 3

WEST END SUBJ TO ALLEY LOTS 15
AND LOT 16 BLK 21

Installation of New Sidewalk
Real Estate Admin Fee

**+* Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,987.50
239.00

$2,987.50
$239.00

$3,226.50

15-28-23-14-0028
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Owner or Taxpayer

George R Novak

Marilyn H Novak

1117 Montreal Ave

St Paul MN 55116-2337

*1117 MONTREAL AVE
*Ward: 3

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address
Ratification Date:

Property Description

WEST END SUBJ TO ALLEY LOT 14
BLK 21

Total Installation of New Sidewalk: $17,028.75
Total Real Estate Admin Fee: $1,362.30
Project Total: $18,391.05
Less Total Discounts: $0.00
Project Total: $18,391.05
6 Parcel(s)

0 Exempt Parcel(s)

Project: S1301  Assmt: 135301

Resolution #:

Manager: JAO

Item Description Unit Rate Quantity Charge Amts
Installation of New Sidewalk 1.00 1,493.75 $1,493.75
Real Estate Admin Fee 1.00 119.50 $119.50

$1,613.25

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***
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