15:25:49 11/28/2012	Public Improvement Assessment R	oll by Address Project: Ratification Date: Resoluti		t: 135301	Manager: JAO	Page 1
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Highgrove Community Federal Credit Union Wings Financial 1804 7th St W	WEST END SUBJ TO ST,SIDEWALK AND ALLEY ESMTS; LOTS 6 THRU LOT 13 BLK 21	Installation of New Sidewalk Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00	298.75 23.90	\$298.75 \$23.90 \$322.65	15-28-23-14-0084
St Paul MN 55116-2367 *1804 7TH ST W *Ward: 3		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
Melvin Spiegler Trustee	WEST END VAC ADRIAN ST	Installation of New Sidewalk	1.00	2,390.00	\$2,390.00	14-28-23-23-0003
5301 E River Rd Ste 101	ACCRUING TO LOTS 1 THRU 4 AND ALL OF VAC ALBION AVE ADJ AND	Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00	191.20	\$191.20	
Fridley MN 55421-3779 *1061 MONTREAL AVE *Ward: 3	FOL THAT PART LYING ELY AND NELY OF FOL DESC L BEG AT PT ON S L OF BLOCK 31 335 FT E OF SW COR	*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			\$2,581.20	
St Paul Public Housing Agency	WEST END NO PART OF VAC ADRIAN ST ADJ THE FOL THAT PART LYING	Installation of New Sidewalk Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00 1.00	8,365.00 669.20	\$8,365.00 \$669.20	14-28-23-23-0002
Comptroller 555 Wabasha St N Ste 400	WLY AND SWLY OF FOL DESC L BEG	Real Estate Admini Pee	1.00	009.20	\$9,034.20	
St Paul MN 55102-1602 *1085 MONTREAL AVE *Ward: 3	AT PT ON S L OF BLOCK 31 335 FT E OF SW COR THEREOF TH N AT RA TO SD S L 159 87/100 FT TH NWLY TO PT	*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			\$9,034.20	
Yong Kim	WEST END SUBJ TO ALLEY LOT 17	Installation of New Sidewalk		1,493.75		
Saroeum Keo 1101 Montreal Ave	BLK 21	Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00	119.50	\$119.50 \$1,613.25	
St Paul MN 55116-2337 *1101 MONTREAL AVE *Ward: 3		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
Julie Borgerding July Ellery July 1111 Montreal Ave	WEST END SUBJ TO ALLEY LOTS 15 AND LOT 16 BLK 21	Installation of New Sidewalk Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00	2,987.50 239.00	\$2,987.50 \$239.00	15-28-23-14-0028
St Paul MN 55116-2337 *1111 MONTREAL AVE		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			\$3,226.50	•

*Ward: 3

15:25:49 11/28/2012

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Ratification Date:

Project: S1301

Resolution #:

Assmt: 135301 Manager: JAO

Page 2

Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
George R Novak	WEST END SUBJ TO ALLEY LOT 14	Installation of New Sidewalk	1.00	1,493.75	\$1,493.75	15-28-23-14-0027
Marilyn H Novak	BLK 21	Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00	119.50	\$119.50	
1117 Montreal Ave					\$1,613.25	
St Paul MN 55116-2337		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
A 4 4 4 M N A CONTINUE A T A T TO						

*1117 MONTREAL AVE

*Ward: 3

Total Installation of New Sidewalk: \$17,028.75 Total Real Estate Admin Fee: \$1,362.30 **Project Total:** \$18,391.05 **Less Total Discounts:** \$0.00 \$18,391.05 **Project Total:**

6 Parcel(s)

0 Exempt Parcel(s)